

# **Muskegon Heights Public Schools**

2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

AGENDA

# **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 6:00 PM

Or join us virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>

Or call in (audio only) Call in: <u>1 313-725-4124</u> United States, Detroit Conference ID: 804 504 351#

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 4. Action Items
- 5. Report from the Assistant Superintendent
- 6. From the Board
- 7. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 8. Adjournment

**BOARD OF EDUCATION** 

#### of the

## SCHOOL DISTRICT

#### of the

## **CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN**

#### **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

## BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 6:00 PM

Or join us virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Or call in (audio only) Call in: <u>1 313-725-4124</u> United States, Detroit Conference ID: 804 504 351#

## **OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS**

- The REGULAR Board Meeting, Muskegon Heights Public Schools, 2603 Leahy Street, Muskegon Heights, Michigan and virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting, was called to order by President Scott at 6:05 p.m.
- 2. President Scott, instructed Secretary Cook, to call the roll and note Board Members and Administrative Staff present.

BOARD MEMBERS:	Mrs. Trinell Scott, President; Mr. Mark Glover, Vice-President; Mrs.
	Marjorie Cook, Secretary; Mrs. Estelita Rankin, Treasurer; Mrs.
	Peggy Selmon, Trustee; Mrs. Marianne Darnell, Trustee, Ms.
	Safornia Johnson-Pierce

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Mrs. Marianne Darnell and Mrs. Peggy Selmon

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF:	Mr. John Lewis, Assistant Superintendent 8	Cerjuana Reasonover
-----------------------	--	---------------------

#### ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ABSENT:

													Johnson-
Р	Scott	ABS	Darnell	ABS	Selmon	Р	Rankin	Ρ	Cook	Ρ	Glover	Р	Pierce

#### REGULAR BOARD MEETING MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Johnson-

#### 3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the minutes for the SPECIAL Board Meeting of <u>August 10, 2021</u> be approved and placed on file.

M Marjorie Cook MOVED and m Mark Glover SECONDED the adoption of the resolution

#### Roll Call:

Y Scott ABS Darnell ABS Selmon Y Rankin Y Cook Y Glover Y Pierce

#### 4. ACTION ITEMS

None

#### 5. REPORT FROM THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Mr. John Lewis gave updates of General Fund, Budgeting and Check Registry. Questions were asked by the board members to explain various figures. Mr. Lewis also reported that the ceiling at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary Auditorium (Middle School) remains in negotiations between both boards and the contractor.

#### 6. FROM THE BOARD

Overview/Comments from President Trinell Scott:

- Muskegon Heights Public Schools Board President Trinell Scott shared information that the Michigan State Education Treasury Department has a pool of monies for various services (positions) and trainings without tapping into the budget. However, the use for the monies must be approved by the Department.
- She reported that Jessica Thomas from the former Receivership Transition Advisory Board has a new position with the State within the Treasury Department and is very excited about the Public Board making all the necessary efforts and plans to have a Strategic Planning Meeting with the Muskegon Heights PSA Board.
- Swearing-In-Ceremony for the two new PSA Board Members: Joseph Warren and Leslie Kitchen-Slater will be held on Thursday, September 16, 2021, 6:00 pm at the Muskegon Heights Academy Media Center.

#### 7. CONCERNS OF PARENTS/CITIZENS AND RECOGNITION OF GUESTS

James Burton	1600 Stafford	49445
Jerry Riley	2655 Ezekial Dr.	49442
Dorothy Jackson	3315 Lemuel St.	49444
Derrick Porter		

#### 8. ADJOURNMENT

**Be IT RESOLVED,** that the REGULAR Board Meeting for Monday, September 13, 2021, adjourned at <u>6:40</u> p.m.

M Mark Glover MOVED and m Estelita Rankin SECONDED the adoption of the resolution.

5 YEAS 0 NAYS

Respectfully submitted,

V Jayoue Cook

Marjorie Cook, Secretary